

DECLARATION OF FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE

EUROPEAN UNION

ISSUED BY: M TÖYRYLÄ, BEMIS S&RA ISSUED ON 2.3.2016 VALID UNTIL 2.3.2018					
Section 1: SUPPLY CHAIN INFORMATION					
1.1. MANUFACTURED BY		1.2. SOLD BY	1.3. IMPORTED	BY	
BEMIS Valkeakoski Oy					
Teollisuustie 1 FI-37601 Valkeakoski					
FINLAND					
Section 2: PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION, CLASSIFICATION, and DESCRIPTION					
2.1. Product Group / Trade Name		2.2. PRODUCT CODE / GRADE NAME	2.3. SPECIAL N	OTATION (IF NECESSARY)	
OvenRite®		200 or 40	All slit widths		
2.4. PRODUCT CLASSIFICATION					
CHEMICAL SUBS	STANCE 🗌	INTERMEDIATE MATERIAL	FINAL M	ATERIAL/ARTICLE ⊠	
2.5. PRODUCT DESCRIPTION					
Ovenable Cooking Forming (200) and Non-Forming (40) Film Layers in the material : PA / PET Thickness : 200 μm or 40 μm					
Section 3: FOOD CONTACT COMPLIANCE					
3.1 Statement on regulatory compliance					
The product is compliant with the Framework Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and the specific measure Regulation (EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with					
food. Overall migration limit of 10 mg/dm² or 60 mg/kg food in Article 12 of Regulation 10/2011 is respected by testing at OM6 (4 hours					
@ 100 °C for Simulants A & B) and at OM7 (2 hours @ 175 °C for Simulant D2); specific migration limits on monomers and additives are					
respected by test data, calculation, and information from upstream suppliers.					
3.2 Statement on good manufacture practice					
The products are manufactured in accordance with quality system which complies with the requirements of Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.					
3.3 Limitation on Use (Food types, temperature or other restrictions; if none, state none)					
Types of food	Time and temperature of treatment and storage with food		Surface Area to Volume		
Suitable for all types of		age at room temperature or below;		6dm ² /kg	
food		applications exceeding 121℃; ended oven temperature 220℃			
Section 4: ADDITIONAL REGULATORY INFORMATION					
REACH	REACH This product is classified as an "article" per Regulation (EC) No. 1907/2006. It is not an article with intended release of a chemical substance. This article does not have substances of very high concerns.				
	(SVHC) as determined by ECHA as of the date of this declaration.				
Heavy Metals	This product meets the requirements of Article 11 of Directive 94/62/EC regarding concentration levels of heavy metals present in packaging.				
Allergens	Allergens as stated in Directive 2007/68/EC (Annex IIIa) are not included in our products.				
Other	Any other information upon request.				

DISCLAIMER This declaration of compliance provided herein by Bemis Company, Inc. and its subsidiary companies ("Bemis") applies to the named product(s) as supplied and without any further modification. Information is provided in good faith based on best available knowledge. Bemis makes no warranties, express or implied, and assumes no liability in connection with any use of this information. It is the responsibility of the end user to verify that the final packaged foodstuffs comply with the appropriate legislation and that the packaging will not alter the packaged food.